

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 04/10/03 (12)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 455**

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS ETHICS COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE  
2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 455.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 455 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 6, delete in its entirety

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "34,684      35,620" and substitute "31,989      32,853"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "9" and substitute "8"

AND

Appropriately renumber the Item Numbers in Section 1 of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "5,000      5,000" and substitute "0      0"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "582,509      582,509" and substitute "577,509  
577,509".



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Bisbee  
KCA/KCA - 041020031036  
KCA723

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary